# OP \$65,00 774395

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kerner Optical LLC		106/10/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KG Funding, Inc.	
Street Address:	80 South Eight Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77439597	KERNER
Serial Number:	77439599	KERNER

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)777-5545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-777-5545

Email: jamie@justtrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Shelden

Address Line 1: 1760 Suite F, PBM 220 Airline Highway
Address Line 4: Hollister, CALIFORNIA 95023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Shelden, Esq.		
Signature:	/Jamie Shelden/		
Date:	07/14/2010 TRADE	MARK	

900166897 REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0732

Total Attachments: 1

source=KERNER assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0733

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Kerner Optical LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 90 Windward Way, San Rafael, CA ("Assignor"), has filed the following US trademark applications (hereinafter call the "Trademarks"):

KERNER - Filed April 3, 2008 - Serial no. 77439597 KERNER - Filed April 3, 2008 - Serial no. 77439599

WHEREAS KG Funding, Inc., a Minnesota corporation whose address is 80 South Eight Street, Suite 900, Minneapolis, MN is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kerner Optical LLC does hereby assign unto KG Funding, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof identified above.

KERNER OPTICAL LEC

Ву: \_

Printed Name: AUC GOMGAD-5

Date Signed: 10-JUNE-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0734